

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 10/14/2022 **Effective Date:** 10/18/2022

Reference No.: CR-122-2022 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Hawkins **Sponsor(s):** Hawkins

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONFIRMATION OF SUPPORT FOR THE

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM BLUEPRINT SCHOOLS PHASE II TASKFORCE RECOMMENDATION for the purpose of confirming the County Council's support for the Prince George's County Public Schools Blueprint Schools Phase II Taskforce recommendation for 1) the six

selected schools; 2) the affordability threshold; and 3) the general anticipated terms

of the Project Agreement.

Drafter: Leroy Maddox, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Jennifer Floyd, Chief of Staff/Legislative Aide, At-Large

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
10/18/2022	COW	Favorably recommended		
	Action Text:			

A motion was made by Chair Hawkins, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that this Council Draft be Favorably recommended. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Hawkins, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Turner

and Medlock

Nay: 1 Burroughs

Abstain: 1 Dernoga

10/18/2022 County Council introduced and referred COW

Action Text:

This Resolution was introduced and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the

Whole

10/18/2022 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Medlock, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 9 Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Turner, Medlock

and Hawkins

Nay: 1 Burroughs

Abstain: 1 Dernoga

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

For the purpose of confirming the County Council's support for the Prince George's County Public Schools Blueprint Schools Phase II Taskforce recommendation for 1) the six selected schools; 2) the affordability threshold; and 3) the general anticipated terms of the Project Agreement.

Document(s): R2022122, CR-122-2022 Attachment 1, CR-122-2022 AIS, CR-122-2022 Report